NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
OF THE

APPLETON CITY PLAN COMMISSION

Dear property owner(s):

The City of Appleton Plan Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on Wednesday, April 24, 2024, at
3:30 P.M., or as soon thereafter as can be heard, in Common Council Chambers, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100
North Appleton Street, for the purpose of considering the following proposed Special Use Permit:

e Pursuant to Sections 23-66 and 23-113 of the Appleton Municipal Code, to consider a
request by Satbir Singh, SK Gas Mart, LLC, owner, to obtain a Special Use Permit to
establish a 521 square foot tavern inside the existing storage garage space at 1201 North
Badger Avenue (Tax Id #31-5-2130-00). In the C-2 General Commercial District, a
Special Use Permit is required for a tavern.

e ALDERMANIC DISTRICT: 10 — Alderperson Vaya Jones

You are being notified as a policy of the City of Appleton Community and Economic Development
Department. All persons interested are invited to attend this meeting and will be given an opportunity to
be heard. Feedback can also be shared with Plan Commission members via written letter, email, or phone
call. The Plan Commission makes a recommendation to the Common Council who makes the final
decision on the matter.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Don Harp, Principal Planner, in the Community
and Economic Development Department at 920-832-6466 or by email at don.harp@appleton.org.

CITY PLAN COMMISSION COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CITY HALL - 100 NORTH APPLETON STREET
APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911-4799
920-832-6468

Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made upon request and if feasible.


mailto:don.harp@appleton.org

Special Use Permit
g Tavern
2 SK Gas Mart, LLC
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RMA ARCHITECTS, INC.
1050 SOUTH GRIDER STREET
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P: (920) 364-9850 F: (920) 996-6865
Gl.I TITLE, SHEET INDEX, SITE PLAN
Gl1.2 | GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET
Timothy F. Maertz
A2. | FLOOR PLAN, WALL TYPES AND DETAILS Architect - A7776-005
A2.2  ROOM AND DOOR SCHEDULES, ENLARGED TOILET PLAN AND ELEVATIONS Expires 07-31-24
A2.3 | ENLARGED BAR PLAN AND CASEWORK ELEVATIONS
A3. | ELEVATION PHOTOS - FOR REFERENCE
Signed 3-21-2024
CONVERT EXISTING STORAGE AREA (S-1) TO NEW BAR (A-2) VIA 2 HOUR
. %%DE 2/(£_IIC5EII\II\15T”EISI\:IATIONAL BUILDING CODE OCCUPANCY SEPARATION FROM MOBIL STATION (M) WITH OWNER OCCUPIED
- -3) A . ( ACES.
IEBC - 2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (R-3) ABOVE. NO WORK IN THOSE TWO SPACES
CITY OF APPLETON ZONING CODE - ZONED C-2 CREATE NEW ADA FAMILY TOILET ROOM TO BE SHARED WITH MOBIL STATION,
BOTH FAMILY TOILETS TO BE USED AND COUNTED TOWARDS THE REQUIRED
. AREA:  FIRST FLOOR: |, 767 S.F.+= SECOND FLOOR: 700 S.F.+ TOILET FIXTURE COUNT.
TOTAL AREA ALL FLOORS: 2,467 S.F.+
CREATE NEW ADA ACCESSIBLE ENTRY FOR BAR AND EXISTING MOBIL
WORK AREA: 521 S.F.= FIRST FLOOR ONLY STATION, PROVIDE NEW STOOP SLAB AND REPAIR ASPHALT AS NEEDED TO
ey MAINTAIN A LESS THAN | TO 20 SLOPE. PITCH AWAY FROM DOOR.
) M
M/A2 - APARTMENT(S) (SECOND FLOOR) M/A2, MERCANTILE/ ASSEMBLY
(FIRST FLOOR - MOBIL GAS STATION/BAR) ALL MEF WORK BY OTHERS.
R CONSTRUCTION CLASS: EXISTING BUILDING: TYPE IIIB NO ZONING OR SITE WORK BEYOND THE NEW STOOP SLAB AND ASPHALT
RESTORATION.
. FIRE PROTECTION: VIA TWO HOUR FIRE BARRIERS - NOT SPRINKLED.
OWNER TO CONTACT THE CITY OF APPLETON HEALTH DEPARTMENT TO
. BUILDING OWNER: SK GAS MART LLC CONFIRM ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE BAR SPACE, NOT PART OF THIS
w6028 BLAZING STAR DRIVE WORK.
APPLETON, WI 54915
CONTACT: SATBIR SINGH - EMAIL: skgasmart2022 @yahoo.com
. TENANTS: APARTMENT R3 (SECOND FLOOR) + COMMERCIAL SPACE ON
;gSDAT_;LOOR - M/A2 OCCUPANCY - CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY FROM S- | NOTE: SCALE WILL BE HALFE
IF PRINTED 11X17/7
\ 7
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LEVEL LANDING \ PULL SIDE N PULL SIDE
N SURFACE OF RAMP N ——— » N —— n
ABBREVIATION KEY 9 LEVEL LANDING | | | | PUSH SIDE
v | | | F——————— =N\
A.B. _|ANCHOR BOLT D|DEMO. |DEMOLITION Gle GAS N|N/A_ [NOT APPLICABLE SQ.  |SQUARE | : | | | |
AC.FLR. |ACCESS FLOOR DEPR. |DEPRESSION GA.  |GAUGE NEC _ |[NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE| [55  |STORM SEWER HORIZONTAL PROJECTION FORRUN_, z |- | = I | | |
ACOUS.|ACOUSTICAL DEPT. | DEPARTMENT GALV. |GALVANIZED NIC__ [NOT IN CONTRACT ST.  |STAINLESS AXIMUM AXIMUM HORZONTAL = | | = | | | | z
ADA  |AMERICANS WITH DTLS. |DETAILS GB__ |GRAB BAR NO.  |NUMBER ST.  |STREET EEE PROJECTION 3 | L&' MIN 3 | e | | | 2
DISABILITIES ACT DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN GBC  |GENERAL BUILDING NOM. |NOMINAL STD.  |STANDARD - N I | ,L,% | ,4,( 12" MIN.* R
ADD. |ADDENDUM DIA.  |DIAMETER CONTRACTOR. NRC _ |NOISE REDUCTION STL.  |STEEL o e : - I o I I
ADDL. |ADDITIONAL DIAG. |DIAGONAL GEN.  |GENERAL COEFFICIENT STOR _|STORAGE VIETO |26 20 A jt I I I
N\ | |
ADJ.  |ADJUSTABLE DIFF. _|DIFFUSER GENER. | GENERATOR NTS _ |NOT TO SCALE STRUCT|STRUCTURAL ST S ‘I:::::j:::] [:::::j:::I | |
ADJ.  |ADJACENT DIM.  |DIMENSION GL._ |GLASS STWD. |SOFTWOOD ACCESSIBILE ROUTE / RAMPS |
ADMIN. |ADMINISTRATION DISP. |DISPENSER GR.  |GRADE SUPV. |SUPERVISOR * NOTE: WHERE BOTH LATCH
A.F.F. _|ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR DIST. _|DISTRIBUTION GYP.  |GYPSUM O0|O.C. |ON CENTER SUSP. |SUSPENDED R CCEoaIBLE ROUTE WiTH A U N AND CLOSER ARE PROVIDED
AHU  |AIR HANDLING UNIT DIV.  |DIVISION O.D. _|OUTSIDE DIAMETER SwW.  |swiTcH SLOPE GREATER THAN 120 SHALL BE CONSIDERED | @ |
ALT.  |ALTERNATE DN DOWN OFFICE A RAMP AND SHALL COMPLY WITH 4.8. | | FRONT APPROACH SWINGING DOORS
ALUM. |ALUMINUM DP DEEP H|H. HIGH OH.  |OVERHEAD | Z| | 1
4.8.2* SLOPE AND RISE. S
AMEND. | AMENDMENT DR.  |DOOR HB HOSE BIBB OPER. | OPERATOR T TOILET T LEABT POSSIBLE SLOPE SHALL BE USED FOR I N PULL SIDE
ANNUN. [ANNUNCIATOR DR. DRIVE HD HAND DRYER OPNG. |OPENING T. TREAD ANY RAMP. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN | Sl i_ ___________ _i N
AP |ACCESS PANEL DS DOWNSPOUT HDCP. |HANDICAP OPP. _|OPPOSITE TAN.  |TANGENT NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 1:12. | o | | | . _ PUSHSIDE
APPROX| APPROXIMATE DW _ |DISHWASHER HDR. |HEADER ORD __|OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN TC_|TIME CLOCK e N e B 2o T A J - | : i— —i
ARCH. |ARCHITECTURAL DWG. |DRAWING HDWD. |HARDWOOD TEL.  |TELEPHONE EXISTING STES OR IN EXISTING BUILDINGS OF N NT] | | ) | |
ATC__ |ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING DWLS. |DOWELS HDWR. |HARDWARE TEMP. |TEMPERED FACILITIES MUST HAVE SLOPES AND RISES AS [:>> | s = | |
AUTO. |AUTOMATIC HM _ |HOLLOW METAL P |PART. _|PARTITION TEMP. |TEMPERATURE Q&iﬁ;?gmédéﬁiﬁy;ﬁ?i?gi;%iﬁ?ﬁgg | X L 2 | ” | <i:]
HORIZ. |HORIZONTAL PB PASS BOX TERR. |TERRAZZO ' ' | y < | 22" MIN.
E|E ELECTRIC HTR.  |HEATER PC PRECAST T¢G_ |TONGUE AND GROOVE | | |
BUL.BD.|BULLETIN BOARD EA EXHAUST-AIR HVAC |HEATING VENTILATING PD PENCIL DRAWER THRES. |THRESHOLD . . ' | ! ! | |
BD.  |BOARD EA. _ |EACH AIR-CONDITIONING PH PANIC HARDWARE TLT.  |TOILET | 5 . F——————L L~ 1
| z
BG BUMPER GUARD EC ELECTRICAL CABINET HW  |HOT WATER PL. PLATE TRANS. |TRANSFORMER R PUSH SIDE X= 36 IN. MINIMUM IF Y= 6O IN. © NOTE: 48" MIN.
BIT _ [BITUMINOUS EF EXHAUST FAN PLAM. |PLASTIC LAMINATE 5 TUBE STEEL =N\ F——— N X= 42 IN. MINIMUM IF Y= 54 IN. WHERE BOTH LATCH AND
BKT.  |BRACKET EL. ELEVATOR PLAS. |PLASTIC vV TELEVISION I {:} I CLOSER ARE PROVIDED
BLDG. |BUILDING ELEC. |ELECTRICAL | |.D.  |INSIDE DIAMETER PLAST. |PLASTER TYP.  |TYPICAL p2MIN | | HINGE SIDE APPROACH SWINGING DOORS
=z
BLKG. |BLOCKING ELEV. |ELEVATION IN. INCH PLMB _|PLUMBING - | P | | |
BM.  |BEAM EMERG. |EMERGENCY INSUL. |INSULATION PLWD. |PLYWOOD SIGN MOUNTING LOCATION | , 5 :
BOT. _|BOTTOM ENCL. |ENCLOSURE INT. |INTERIOR PNL. |PANEL uc UNDERCUT 17 ¥ | PULL SIDE
BRG. |BEARING ENTR. |ENTRANCE 1SO.  |[ISOLATION PR. PAIR UCR  |UNDERCOUNTER ICC/ANSI AT 171, 703.2.7. MOUNTING HEIGHT. © N - PUSH SIDE
BSMT. |BASEMENT EO___ |ELECTRICAL OUTLET PRELIM. | PRELIMINARY REFRIGERATOR SRR oL O e INCTED MINMUN Al &0 4 N | | T T TN
BUL. _ |BULLETIN EP ELECTRIC PANEL PRV |POWER ROOF VENTILATOR | UL UNDERWRITER GROUND SURFACE. MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF | . n | | |
FQ.  |EQUAL J [JAN.  [JANITOR PTN. |PARTITION LABORATORIES THE CHARACTERS. = : : <i:] : : Z
EQUIP. |EQUIPMENT JB JUNCTION BOX PVC  |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UNFIN. |UNFINISHED EXCEPTION: ELEVATOR CAR CONTROLS. D | 24" MIN. [::> 2AMIN. | =
CAB. |CABINET EWC. |ELECTRIC WATER COOLER| [JST.  |JOIST UNO _ |UNLESS NOTED COANSL AL 17.1. 703.2.8. MOUNTING LOGATION. ¥ | Y ’ ‘ ’ B
CCTV__|CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION _|EX. EXISTING JT. JOINT OTHERWISE WHERE A SIGN CONTAINING TACTILE CHARACTERS 15 | | | |
CD COILING DOOR EXC.  |EXCAVATE Q|QT QUARRY TILE UR. URINAL PROVIDED AT A DOOR, THE SIGN SHALL BE ALONG SIDE | ]:::::::i:] [:t:::::::[ i |
THE DOOR ON THE LATCH SIDE. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN 1S i
CEIL. CEILING EXH. _{EXHAUST UTIL.  UTILTY PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS, THE SIGN SHALL BE TO THE
CG  |CORNER GUARD EXIST. |EXISTING K|KO KNOCK OUT RIGHT OF THE RIGHT-HAND DOOR. WHERE THERE 1S NO NOTE: PUSH SIDE, DOOR. PROVIDED WITH BOTH CLOSER AND C NOTE: 54 M C NOTE: 48 M
CH COAT HOOK EXP.  |EXPANSION KS KNEE SPACE RIR RADIUS WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A SINGLE DOOR, OR LATCH. MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE DOOR ' ' ' '
T THE RICHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS. SIENS SraLL BE WHERE CLOSER IS PROVIDED WHERE CLOSER IS PROVIDED
C.J. _ |CONSTRUCTION JOINT EXT.  |EXTERIOR KW |KILOWATT R. RISER v VENT : RECESSED DOOR CLEARANCE
ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.
CLR.  |CLEAR RD ROOF DRAIN VENT. |VENTILATION 18" X 18" MINIMUM SPACE ON THE FLOOR OR GROUND,
CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER |F |FA FIRE ALARM L|L. LAVATORY REBAR |REINFORCED ROD VERT. [VERTICAL CENTERED ON THE SIGN, BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY DOOR B
CMU__ |CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT | |FB FIRE BLANKET LAM.  |LAMINATE REC. |RECESSED VEST. |VESTIBULE G S o o e ] NOTE: ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARANCE FOR FRONT APPROACHES
CO CLEAN-OUT FD FIRE DAMPER LAV. LAVATORY REF. REFERENCE VNL. VINYL ON THE PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH CLOSERS AND i(.%
COL. _ [COLUMN FD FLOOR DRAIN LB. POUND REFRIG. |REFRIGERATOR VIR |VENT THROUGH ROOF WITHOUT HOLD-OPEN DEVICES. X MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT SWINGING DOORS
COMB. |COMBINATION FDN. |FOUNDATION LIN.  |LINEAR REINF. |REINFORCING VWC |VINYL WALL COVERING
CONC. |CONCRETE FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER LKR.  |LOCKER REQD. |REQUIRED DOOR HARDWARE HEIGHT -
CONF. |CONFERENCE FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB. | |LL LEAD LINED RET. RETAINING CORRIDORS | 8" 6" MAX. MAX. TO
CONN | CONNECTION FH FIRE HOSE LLH _ |LONG LEG HORIZONTAL | |REV. |REVISION W, WIDE DOOR HALDLES. PULLS. LATCHES. LOCKS AND OTHER ) CONTROL
, = = WALL . 1 7 BACK WALL | SPRAY UNIT,” AR
CONST. |CONSTRUCTION FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL RH ROOF HATCH W/ WITH OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34 INCHES MINIMUM ) ) — i
CONT. |[CONTINUOUS FIN. FINISH LP LIGHT POLE RM. ROOM W/O WITHOUT AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. N\ = g t ~
CONTR_|CONTRACTOR FIXT.  |FIXTURE LVR.  |LOUVER RO |ROUGH OPENING WC  |WATER CLOSET LOCKS USED ONLY FOR SECURITY PURFOSES AND NOT USED 1 - |OZ =N .
FOR NORMAL OPERATION ARE PERMITTED AT ANY HEIGHT. o SEAT A < spE Z
COORD.|COORDINATE FLR.  |FLOOR R¢S  |ROD AND SHELF WwD.  |woOD 9 o By | SIoE oo 3
. I ASH. |FLASH] . wi 5 & g o)
CORR. |CORRIDOR FLASH. |FLASHING WDW. | WINDOW MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHTS 5t gL oY WALL 9
CPT.  |CARPET FLEX. |FLEXIBLE MMAN.  |MANUAL WF WIDE FLANGE
CT CERAMIC TILE FLG. FLANGE MATL. |MATERIAL S|S. SINK WGT.  |WEIGHT IBC 1 208.2 MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHTS. d \ - T I
CTR. |CENTER FLUOR. |FLUORESCENT MAX. | MAXIMUM SCHED |SCHEDULE W.H. |WATER HEATER OCCUPIABLE SPACES, HABITABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS . ! ) é
SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET 6 3¢ L CONTROL
CTSK. | COUNTERSINK. FM FACTORY MUTUAL MECH. |MECHANICAL SD__ |SMOKE DAMPER WHCR. |WHEEL CHAIR :
INCHES. BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS, STORAGE | AR 7 AREA  Z|w L 5
CUH | CABINET UNIT HEATER FP FIREPROOF MEMB. |MEMBRANE SECT. |SECTION WP |WATERPROOF ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL BE PERMITTED 10 HAVE — I | s|< ) ™
CW  |COLD WATER FRMG. |FRAMING MTL.  |METAL SF SQUARE FOOT/FEET WS | WEATHERSTRIP A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. e | | 9010 - B N
CYL.  |CYLINDER FS FLOOR SINK MEZZ. |MEZZANINE SH.  |SHELF WSCT. | WAINSCOAT N I | o
FT. FOOT/FEET MFG. |MANUFACTURING SHR.  |SHOWER W.W.F. |WELDED WIRE MESH EE?LEIEEOTNHQFPQE;CRSSE% 'g’ﬁi%'%fgf&??gg%g;g%h/l © ———— - — :
FTG.  |[FOOTING MFR. |MANUFACTURER OHT.  |SHEET REQUIRED IN ONE-HALF THE AREA THEREOF. ANY PORTION OF . = ) L =
FTN.  |FOUNTAIN MH  |MANHOLE SHTG. |SHEATHING THE ROOM MEASURING LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM THE FINISHED 3 AL 60" MIN. ]
FUT.  |FUTURE MIN.  |MINIMUM SIM. _|SIMILAR XFMR__ | TRANSFORMER FLOOR T(i THE CEL”\‘G SFALL NOLBEA'NCLUDED IN ANY X CLEAR
MR, _|MIRROR SPEC. |SPECIFICATION TR A SHALL BE ON THE SIDE WALL OFPOSITE THE SEAT RBOVE THE GRAB BAR. BUT NO HIGHER THAN
MISC. |MISCELLANEQUS IBC 1208.2.1 FURRED CEILING. N 38" MIN. AND 48" MAX. ABOVE THE SHOWER FLOOR 46" ABOVE THE SHOWER FLOOR
M.O. MASONRY OPENING YD. YARD ANY ROOM WITH A FURRED CEILING SHALL BE REQUIRED TO RAMPS
HAVE THE MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT IN TWO-THIRDS OF THE RAMPS
MTD. |MOUNTED AREA THEREOF, BUT IN NO CASE SHALL THE HEIGHT OF THE TRANSFER-TYPE SHOWER COMPARTMENT STANDARD ROLL-IN TYPE SHOWER COMPARTMENT
FURRED CEILING BE LESS THAN 7 FEET. HANDRAIL HEIGHT
36" MIN.*
ELECTRIC CLOTH ROLL FOLDED S90a R 2 A R
PAPER PAPER 4 '
| 1 \ ] 48" MIN.
36" MIN.* Z N 54" MIN. =zN LAV. | 7'-19
D o A§ % A§ _1_r_ N Dgﬁ 7 S< |] 5( V24II MIN* all MAX. % '2“ Méx 42“ MIN. % . J ‘
. %) S
Y 5 N2 ) . i T oo [ SN 1 J &' MIN. _ |
- . . é . > N nl N = . % S ( 1 D) g( ( )IA‘ §
2|0 2 2|0 2 o | b =38e 20 2B : — = : :
3G o oo % o |59 25| 5|2 5|0 5| & = siE | 8l /18 x5 o =
< < <0 < T |os 52 9|0 5|2 < 3 _ —J |3 ® =N\®| 2 D . 2| 3z CLEAR @)
® = . |98 ) = ® - Err » Dol 6 SNV 0| m ia z > =9 &
= 52 = N2 = =l m 2o © = =\ ¥ |¥ FLOOR
= o0 -2 < 2 o2 ! AN ¢ NP SPACE
o (20 : > B N X oy N ]
"~ IF ONLY (1) EWC IS PROVIDED ) je'-18' ) I TEMIN. IMAX. N
HAND DRYERS : SHELF AND POLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL MTD. URINAL  BACK WALL SIDE WALL L 60" MIN. L ,
—_— IT SHALL BE THE LOWER ONE CABINET SIDEVIEW) o P ) A D4 MAX.
& WALL MTD. CUPS TO BE PROVIDED = 36" MIN. WHEN WALL SPACE PERMITS * 36" MIN. WHEN WALL SPACE PERMITS

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

GRAB BARS AT WATER CLOSETS

TOILET AND BUILDING ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND CLEARANCES

LAVATORY CLEARANCES CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

AT WATER CLOSET

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
AT DRINKING FOUNTAIN
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SEE WALL
TYPE

CONTROL
JOINT

_ STUD FRAMING,
: INSTALL
. DOUBLE STUDS

AT EACH SIDE
OF CONTROL
JOINT

TYPICAL GYP.
BD. CONTROL

JOINTS
SCALE: N.T.S. ;

INFILL OPENINGS WITH B3 WALL CONSTRUCTION.
INCLUDE STEEL BEAM

REFERENCE PHOTO

PER UL DESIGN
HW-D-O | 08
N
/ 22 HE \\
I I FIRE SEALANT -

; i UL LISTED
' METAL DEFLECTION

| % % CHANNEL WITH DEEP LEG

2-%" GYP BOARD
BOTH SIDES
WALL TO DECK
AT RATED WALL
LOCATIONS

SCALE: N.T.S.

/7PRECA5T ROOF DECK

METAL RUNNER
WITH DEEP LEG

AZ. |

PAINT EXIST. SMOOTH FACE CMU

SCALE: NO SCALE

CONTROL JOINTS AT ONE
SIDE FOR OFPENINGS UNDER
7'-0" WIDE AND AT EACH
SIDE FOR OPENINGS OVER
7'-0" WIDE

30" MAX.

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
SEALANT AND FIRESAFFING AT
RATED WALL JOINTS - SEE
SHEET A2.1 FOR RATED WALL

LOCATIONS

30" MAX.

30" MAX.

XAz |

TYP. GYP. BD. CONTROL JOINTS

SCALE: N.T.S.

NEW EGRESS LIGHT

REFERENCE PHOTO

SCALE: NO SCALE

i

‘]I 1 I

— EXIST. WALL CONSTR.

2 X 4 WOOD STUDS AT I

6" O.C.

3 1/2" BATT INSUL <

4 1/86"

W a)

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

7" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.

&

2 X 4" WOOD STUD WALL
(FULL HEIGHT - PROVIDE
TREATED SILL PLATE)

2 X 4 WOOD STUDS AT

16" O.C.

(2) LAYERS %" TYPE "X"

GYP. BD.

o T T T e
e SRR n
PRI T

T N e T

€

BD. EA. SIDE OF 3 1/2"
WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C.

2 X 4" WOOD STUD WALL
2 HOUR RATED - UL30O1

2 X4 WOOD STUDS AT

16" O.C.

/7 %" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.

io W

4 3/4"

€

2 X 4" WOOD STUD WALL
2 HOUR RATED - UL30O1
EXTEND WALLS TO DECK

\—(2) LAYERS %" TYPE "X"
GYFP. BD.

WALL TYPES

\— %" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.

@ 2 X 4" WOOD STUD WALL

(a0

GENERAL NOTES

INSURE UPDATED FIRE SAFETY AND EVACUATION PLANS ARE IN PLACE
AT TIME OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. (IFC 404.2)

ALL EMPLOYEES SHALL BE TRAINED IN THE FIRE EMERGENCY
PROCEDURES AT TIME OF OCCUPANCY. (IFC 406)

ADDRESS TO BE POSTED AT FRONT AND REAR EGRESS DOORS.

ALL ROOMS CONTAINING FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
CLEARLY LABELED. (IFC 510.1)

PLAN NOTES

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE (2) LAYERS 5/&" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF
EXISTING WALL TO PROVIDE 2 HOUR RATING

PROVIDE VINYL COATED ACOUSTIC CEILING IN THIS ROOM AT 8'-6" A.F.F

@ SITE CLEAR EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME. PREPARE OPENING FOR NEW
2 HOUR RATED DOOR AND FRAME

@ SITE CLEAR EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING. PROVIDE NEW 4" THICK STOOP

SLAB LEVEL WITH FLOOR SLAB

©

PATCH EXISTING ASPHALT INTO NEW CONCRETE SLAB WITH A SMOOTH
TRANSITION

@ EXHAUST FAN

REMOVE EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED UNIT HEATER. NEW HEATER BY
OTHERS

A2 SCALE: |"= |-0O" A2. 1
% % GC PATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED
394"+
NOTE:
N o ™ A 0L BTG PrOVIDE HOTSTURE RESTSTANT
TOILET RM ' BLOCK GLASS LOCATIONS (DENSSHEILD)
@ [T02] 3¢" W WINDOWS - TYPICAL
D EGRESS
Ve AN Ty LIGHT
P — ——H
| I ——— =@ ' ' EXISTING OVERHEAD NOTE:
| : DOOR. TO REMAIN - ALL WALLS TO EXTEND TO EXIST.
| — | EXISTING DOOR HAS DECK ABOVE AT 13'-1" U.N.O.
1| MECH 2" INSULATED ALUM.
| | PANELS.
n
KEY | i N ’ 2\ PROVIDE NEW STOOP SLAB
PER DETAIL 2/G 1.1 TO
s 2 MR RATED FIRE BARRIER 7 MOURIATING T . \ 5-0" 121/ PRODUCE A FLUSH ADA
e | N W )| d ENTRANCE. PATCH ASPHALT
| HR RATED FIRE BARRIER D ey = § o e o ER —=3 3 AROUND NEW STO0P 10
o \ Z | [0o1] e, o MATCH SURROUNDING
_____ EgvAﬁ(icDEé?ANCE ! D @ ®® ; || o | EIEI':ETDS @?;/ PURTACES:
X! | ! || I S | FUR .C. @ e 4
PN EGRESS WIDTH ) // T | ]I - | /1 1 3¢ : | 2
(] | [ = / 5 - Gl PROVIDE HANDICAP SIGN
@FE-2 FIRE EXTINGUISHER ! ] \ o / ' | I E /I— — _ 4 L\f i O | PER DETAIL I I/A2.2 FOR
. \ [o4] 82 | | | | L & /| @' NV (_, 1 =2 MOUNTING ON BUILDING OR
@ EXIT LIGHT (EXISTING) | N P : | | | L54'-0" (200'-0 MAX) oS FREE STANDING PER OWNER
I T | I e I ————————=dr N : £3) 1] | AND LOCAL ORDNANCE.
® EXIT LIGHT | | — || @ T &> K% ) 1WA
' < I | | } | | — B ! N
ot EGRESS LIGHT i A I -'I\- _"_"_"_"_"_;'I'_"_' E=r - —
L N \ > L @01A
n
& ACCESSIBLE i__ f -/ 2 HOUR RATING 4 @
L
i |
1N}
: o : N R S
1N}
! = ] 0
' [sa] I =
PLUMBING CHASE - o
! i *MAKE SURE THE PLUMBING 0l OFFICE
ADJACENT TENANT . DOES NOT RUN IN THE 8|E
NO WORK ! 2 HOUR WALL Q] | @
] H
! []
| I
; WALK-IN | /
| COOLER CONVENIENCE STORE L EXISTING FAMILY
. [705]
EXISTING 2 HOUR—=1 NO WORK : TOILET ROOM
FIRE SEPARATION |1 - MERCANTILE M OCC. = 21
: 1,246 S.F. - GROSS AREA I
|
! = NO WORK IN THIS AREA |
n
|
PLAN LEGEND I & ~—R-3 ABOVE
I | |
———— EXISTING WALL WALL TYPE ' il I
SEE SHEET | i |
__ ____ EXISTING WALL TO BE A2.2 : |
— — —  SITE CLEARED | Il |
ELEVATION ; |
____ NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION /SO NUMBER
=———  SEE WALL TYPES SHEET A2.2 (s | il ‘—‘ ®
SHEET :
NUMBER | ] | I L | h T <
(X)  PLAN NOTE REFERENCE !
n
008 1D NUMBE DETAIL | ~——— EXISTING 6" CURB ——=
SEE DROORI;CHES A7 NUMBER | g
S W SHEET
NAME
o] ROOM ID AND NUMBER | W LA
i NORTH NORTH
: FIRST FLOOR / CODE PLAN N
| SCALE: 3/16" = |-0O" MERCANTILE & ASSEMBLY w
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1201 N. BADGER AVE
FIRST FLOOR BAR -REMODEL

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
1201 N. BADGER AVE.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Fig.3:  ELECTRICAL DATA OR COMMUNICATIONS PENETRATIONS - 4
General: Areas to be protected must be clean and free B T A A C C E S S O R Y S C H E D U L E R O O M F I N I S H S C H E D U L E
of ail, loose dirt, rust or scale. Installation temperatures .
D il e e r KEY NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER. | MODEL NO.| QTY.| REMARKS
to moisture. Sosiant Etactrical WALL5
Systtem dSelgactiqn: Sltglefttior;hof fz_in apptroptr_iate firestop (o Sices) | P’”“" it l»m""‘ @ TOILET ZURN 75562 |
system design is critical to the otection process. | = - des) L
S);)scg gimn?gtiqng poctde hlighllt;{ed%rtailetd' igfgrrma?%sn E - =) WALL HUNG LAVATORY KOHLER K-1997-4-0 | ROOM ROOM NORTH EAST WEST SOUTH CEILING
pertaining to individual application systems. Please =— = = =
consult the STI Product & Application Guide as well I WALL HUNG LAVATORY FAUCET DELTA 541-DST I T AG N AM E
the UL® Fire Resist irectory for additional Gypaum um
ﬁ]sforr:a{ion_ Ire Resistance Directory tor adaitional &mb:;: \_m:’::;: @ GRAB BARS BOBRICK. B-CB0CX3G" | |2 FLOOR BASE 5 F 5 F 5 F 5 F TYPE / F/HGHT NOTES
Forming: Some installations may require forming as A 4 " - ]
f@ﬂéﬂm%1$ﬂﬂmeﬁim%ﬁﬁgw&m ' ' @ | craB BARS BOBRICK B-CB0CK42 N Yol BAR AREA POLISHED CONC.| VB ETR/GYP | PAINT GYP PAINT ETR PAINT | ETR/GYP | PAINT ETR - 131 ETR PRECAST STRUCTURE
0 facliitate instaliation. In m. T I M all
resq)laired,. n;ineral kg battg (fr;y‘lis;é.eno?n\-ﬂ“ ﬁ)/%u?ﬁnﬁ{]fkéz @ GRAB BARS BOBRICK B-6806X | 8 | 1.3 102 FAMILY TOILET VINYL VB GYP PAINT GYP PAINT ETR PAINT GYP PAINT ACT - 9'-0 VINYL COATED ACT
M) aensity) are recommended. some sum wal
systgms?t%ﬁ;eﬂberglgss. Cgtfqrmin??nygtel:ialvovver_-s?zre Fg;gﬁsgsmwg.;iggm R uL ?Y?LEM%@?%QH @ TOILET PAPER DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4388 | I,4 103 MECHANICAL ETR ETR GYP PAINT ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR —
: " : t10r2Hre 11, 1-12Hr
alow or he rope deph of i materl, — Pof G " RN (® | ApA SIGNAGE (SEE DETAILS A2.2) - : |4 104 | PREP ETR ETR FTR FTR GYP PANT | ETR ETR | ETR/GYP | PAINT
Fill Material: SpecSeal® Series SSS Sealant may be Sealant Depth: 5/8" with 1/4" Ci 1-1/4" PVDF Opiical Fiber Raceway. u " -
ialedy ctaglking ”?‘"gglﬁf’}"dg-'d calig =k o 2 - I miinioalis s (D | WALL MOUNTED MIRROR (24'X36" BOBRICK B-290 | |15 105 CONVENIENCE STORE ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR
TOM DUIK containers using a buik ioaaing cau n, or . . _
manuallytrowelingusinggamason‘strogvelorpggyknife)( Fig.&: wmm&wm @ SOAP DISPENSER BOBRICK ezl I ‘
If the sealant tends to pull back from a surface, clean the @ PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. BOBRICK. 2520 | |
b ol R i B
seaiant into a Xercisl Imi VoIids
or seams. The surface of the s%alam can be smoothed —_—
gg';}gé}ﬂgef}"‘i{gtd%’é’gg%ﬁg ggg'lg?nvfevlﬁ;\?py? e S D REMARKS NOTE: VERIFY PRODUCT MANUFACTURERS ¢ MODEL NUMBERS WITH OWNER. D O O R S C HEDULE
may De sandea ana painted using most non-soiven
based pain|t's. In gypsum wallboard penetrations, crown 1B J.m < I. REFER TO SHEET G1.2 FOR FURTHER 4. MOUNT CENTER OF SIGN AT 60" A.F.F.
ek 1447 {8 T} IGin POt wilcert surtiee g L J DESCRIPTION AND MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS. 5. MOUNT BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE DOOR FRAME DETAILS
point approximately 1/2" (13 mm) or more from ! DOOR HDWR FIRE
openin?. Sealant (ehen dry) may be painted using most v Cancreto Mineial 2. HORIZONTAL. MAX 40" A.F.F.
non-solvent based paints, 3er = 3. VERTICAL. NUMBER WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MAT. DEPTH TYPE MAT. HEAD JAMB SILL GROUP RATING REMARKS
Snﬁoke gealigg: ’g gome aspggcgtio'nstincluding fires(}gg Conomie '} e Sodims /J‘—""’ Biex \.
coliars, coeal eres Nt IS recommen -] | " | " I
?hsasmff(’%sfea'. Itilgsau?g%stehd igjha;sisaggill(i)caﬁ:nf}hat IO1A 3-0 7'-0 D-1 AM 7 F-1 HM 3/A2.2 3/A2.2 - | 2 AR
e sealant be a oth sides : REPLACE HARDWARE WITH LEVER HANDLE.
appltions, & seaing bead i suggested 1op and boiom. UL SYSTEM C-AJ-3154 T — 101B ETR ETR ETR ETR/HM ETR ETR ETR — — — 3 PROVIDE NEW SWEEF ANDSEALS.
FRating:1,2, 3& 4 HrT Rating: 0, 1/2, & 234 Hr e ek REPLACE HARDWARE WITH LEVER HANDLE.
Ee%’;”%’m&:“,’%am Aluminumorr:(;ioppgr;eerysmng 5000Amp 1o1c ETR ETR ETR ETR/HM ETR ETR ETR - - - 3 PROVIDE NEW SWEEP AND SEALS
I D7 b 102 30" 70" D1 HM 5 3/4" P HM 3/A2.2 3/A2.2 - 2 —
Forming Materias: Nom 4 pef Mineral Wool F°““T'§lm’;'§’:é‘e‘;‘f]’£ﬂﬁw°”
= Sealant Depth: 1/2”for 1,2, 3 Hr; 1"for4 Hr DESIGN NO. UL U301 | OS 3'_0“ 7'_0“ D-1 HM 5 3/4" F- HM 5|M 3/A22 5|M 3/A22 R 4 R
Fig.5: BARE & INSULATED METALLIC PIPE PENETRATIONS - RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD ASSEMBLIES U L U 3 O 1 USG y CGC
FIRE RATING: 2 HOURS 104 3-0" 7'-0" D-1 HM 7" F- | HM 4/A2.2 4/A2.2 — ' 2 HR PROVIDE HOLD OPEN AND ALARM
v 4 STC RATING: 40 USG Corporation / /
¥ 4 SOUND TEST: USG-151237 est Adams Streel
oo J { centont J u i end '"5"%737 [ g SYSTEM THICKNESS: 6" [152 MM] f;i?c%glf Go6e1 USA
ol Metalli s Pipe e {Both Sides) LOCATION: INTERIOR walSGicom
TR Sl ,f_ Pipe oS i FRAMING TYPE: WOOD STUD (LOAD-BEARING) T BR-USCROn
? K 6 ASSENBLY REQUIRENENTS: HARDWARE SCHEDULE
{ .
| | g T & Bt GYPSUM PANELS: TWO LAYERS 5/8" [15.9 MM] SHEETROCK® ECOSMART GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX™) A. LOCKSETS EQUAL TO: SCHLAGE. RIM EXIT
I \mﬁ: — N_Groaum WOOD STUDS: 2" X 4" [38 X 89 MM] WOOD STUDS, 16" [406 MM] O.C. B. KEYING EQUAL TO: KEY LOCKS IN SET. PROVIDE ALL GROUP TYPE LOCK CYLINDER| HINGES STOP CLOSER | DEVICE REMARKS
. Assamb INSULATION: 3-1/2" [89 MM] FIBERGLASS INSULATION
A g ’ 4LL Aesemy GYPSUM PANELS: TWO LAYERS 5/8" [15.9 MM] SHEETROCK® ECOSMART GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX™) c ESI?KDSEE\IIE; l;A/;TE%B XS#BF?NE%QEQJ_EEESDA,\\‘/%ANBI—Dﬁuggliﬁ | PASSAGE ND 105 RHO N/A BBI279 | WS407CCV | 401 1 CUSH /A
99 SERIES.
léiﬁg‘r{gsgﬁmT\gaﬂlrgg:? i Rgl@%ysz&Mrvr!a}f r;g?,:m FRaﬁngHIE%ﬂ%rg 3|/3 5:0312&2Hr ) & ; & ; & ; & 5 D HINGES EQUAL TO: HAGER COMPANIES. 2 PRIVACY ND40S RHO N/A BB1279 | WS407CCV N/A N/A
Sesoron Py 26 Cogr e Stelor on Poe: 17, Coppr Ppe: Stsorfon Ppe: 16 Cope P & 1 {406 mm] 1 1406 mm] 1 [406 mm] 1 [406 mm] 1 E. STOPS & HOLDERS EQUAL TO: IVES 3 ENTRY ND53RD RHO N/A BBI1279 |WS5407CCV N/A N/A
) Insulated with 2" Thick Fiber Glass Foam Glass Pipe Insulation: 1"to 3" Thick
Sealant Depth: 58 with 38" Crown orbinerl Wool Pperaion 12 Wide 0.010" Tk el Jacket Wrapped Around Insulaton and i T ———————————eeessssessswmmm———aees F. CLOSERS EQUAL TO: LCN
Sedr Dep 56 th 3 o e ety _1E T, "&%;&Zi'"”"“?;KZ&KQSXS&Qi'*ﬁgg}iiyizixz’"gziizixz” 7 G. WEATHERSTRIPPING EQUAL TO: REESE 4 STOREROOM | NDSORD RAO /A BBI1279 |WS407CCV| NA N/A
© oy / H. ALL HARDWARE SHALL HAVE DULL CHROME 26D FINISH.
E—E Technical Service 1-800-992-1180 o Cart ~ - T
ST, mwesiisionson STI Product Data Sheet © Series SSS Infumescent Sealant » ZDFOD-5001-1577 3of4
TW O ( 2) H O U R A S S E I\(/I B)L Y U L U 3 O 1 REFER TO SHEET GI.2 FOR FURTHER DESCRIPTION
WALL PENETRATION ASSEMBLIES ~ B AND MIOUNTIRG RECHIRAVERTS
NO SCALE SCALE: NONE
" 8\_5" 8I_8II 7\_OII 8I_8II
P 9 qv qv qv qv qv qv qv
BLACK WITH N\ \
WHITE LETTERS
WITH BRAILLE EXIST
n O ' .
1058 FAMILY RESTROOM ) Jrne WINDOW
SIGNAGE (o) = o o) ®
N.T.S. (SIGN PER CODE REQUIREMENTS) \p22/ o <) @ o ©) R o
. » N » » 0 [ O »
¢ ') » @ @ = —N\ RN
RESERVED ) ) 1) ) -
. = ' ) = . - =
RESTROOM o ©= a7 & 3 5 I 3
PARKING FAMILY o et | ® - - &
) TOILET N ® 3 0
S e N A
- %é// , 70 INSULATE g 36" MAX. Linsuiare g
, W DRAIN / / DRAIN /
e e
I ELEVATION /N ELEVATION o ELEVATION N ELEVATION N
— —;'ﬁ'
NN ) | | ) I'-0" Az.2 SCALE: /4" = |-0O" A2.2 SCALE: /4" = |-O" A2.2 SCALE: /4" = |-0O" Az.2
8 > FE-2
VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN ) e é\‘ 102 i
WHERE APPLICABLE ) MECHANICAL | | n ADA SERVICE -
0 COUNTER AT e}
ACCESSIBLE B O\ - | 34 HiGn
$200 FINE SIGN WHERE \ ) o
APPLICABLE —~ N or:
> I Z SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE
- >
= L ) X STEEL FRAME STEEL FRAME / 7 / 7
- |
O
g :$4‘L‘ % &2ffﬁ@&gg' DOUBLE WOOD &2ffﬁ@&2g' DOUBLE WOOD
STEEL PIPE OR PAINTED e = e | NOTED STUD AT OPENING NOTED STUD AT OPENING
CHANNEL \ - OTHERWISE OTHERWISE e = =
| O [
REMOVABLE SIGN BASE o . X (2) LAYERS 5/8" S - 5/8" TYPE X GYP. o o
(OPTIONAL FOR PAVING ~/ \ o6 / = TYPE X GYP. BD. g;///__ BD. EA SIDE OF Q Q -
OR SIDEWALK AREAS) \ < ﬂ o EA SIDE OF 2x4 2x4 WOOD STUDS L o
N = H - © WOOD STUDS _ ] AT 16"0.C. ol )
ASPHALT PAVING OR —= A S PREP | » AT 16" 0.C.
u TYPICAL BAR %
GRASS/LANDSCAPING O O x //_ HEIGHT AT
N // o I - 42" HIGH Vi
: F-1 D-1
o 4 3/4" = ==
COMPACTED SOIL ! HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL
\ " D SEE SCHEDULE FOR RATING
3\‘ ) L LR 1 |

HANDICAP SIGN DETAIL

SCALE: | 172" = 1I'-O"

s = o o —

|
TOILET ROOM /BAR PLAN

(5

SCALE:

/4" =

, l_oll

A2.2

HEAD/JAMB DTL. /.

HEAD/JAMB DTL. /.

FRAME TYPES ™\

DOOR TYPES ,

SCALE: | /2" = 10"

A2.2

SCALE:

I

12" =

, \_OII

A2.2

SCALE:

|/4H — I \_Oll

A2.2

SCALE: 1/4" = |-0" @
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